                                        Specification for approval
   和风科技（香港）有限公司
（Customer Name）
（Product Name） SMD Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
（Customer part number）
（KNSCHA number
189RV0107
）

No. Contents Page
1 Table of specification and characteristics 3
2 Explanation of part numbers 4
3 Conformance Standard 5
4 Operating Temperature Range 5
5 Condition of test 5
6 Construction 5
7 Ripple Current Frequency Coefficient 5
8 Taping Specifications Packing 6
9 Soldering Conditions 6
10 Product Characteristics 7
11 Declaration of Non-use of environment-relatedSubstance 8
12 Important information for application 9
Change Records
Version Reason of Change Contents Effective date
RDA23101113A 2023-10-11
Page 1 of 8
Index
No. Contents Page
1 Table of specification and characteristics 3
2 Explanation of part numbers 4
3 Conformance Standard 5
4 Operating Temperature Range 5
5 Condition of test 5
6 Construction 5
7 Ripple Current Frequency Coefficient 5
8 Taping Specifications Packing 6
9 Soldering Conditions 6
10 Product Characteristics 7
11 Declaration of Non-use of environment-relatedSubstance 8
12 Important information for application 9
Change Records
Version Reason of Change Contents Effective date

GVM 100 25 6.3 5.7 -20~+20 14.0 25 28.8 260 300 2000 189RV0107
V-Chip Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Page 3 of 8
Explanation of part numbers
V-Chip Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Page 4 of 8
■ Conformance Standard
This specification covers “GVM series” surface mount type aluminum electrolytic capacitors with non-solid
electrolyte. This approval sheet consulted the institute of IEC 60384-1 and IEC 60384-4.
■ Operating Temperature Range
Operating temperature range is the range of ambient temperature at which the capacitor can be operated
continuously at rated voltage.
Rated Voltage Temperature
6.3 ~ 100 VDC -55 ~ +105℃
■ Condition of test
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for making measurements and
tests are as follows.
Ambient temperature：15℃ to 35℃
Relative humidity：45% to 75%
Air pressure：86Kpa to 106Kpa
If there may be doubt on the results, measurements shall be made within the following limits.
Ambient temperature：20±1℃
Relative humidity：63% to 67%
Air pressure：86Kpa to 106Kpa
■ Construction
Parts Name Materials
1 Aluminum Foil Aluminum
2 Separator Paper Manila Hemp
3 Electrolyte Gamma-Butyrolactone
4 Case Aluminum and PET
5 Rubber Seal Butyl Rubber
6 Lead Wire Tinned Copper-Clad Steel Wire
7 Base Plate Thermo-plastic Resin
■ Ripple Current Frequency Coefficient
Frequency (Hz)
Capacitance (uF)
50 120 1k 10k 10k up
Under 100 0.45 0.65 0.85 0.95 1.00
100 ∼ 2200uF 0.50 0.70 0.90 0.95 1.00
※The endurance of capacitors is reduced with internal heating produced by ripple current at the rate of halving the lifetime with every 5℃
rise. When long life performance is required in actual use, the rms ripple current has to be reduced.
■ Taping Specifications：
V-Chip Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Page 5 of 8
■ Parking：
■ Soldering Conditions：
1. The following conditions are recommended for air convection and infrared reflow soldering on the SMD
products onto a glass epoxy circuit boards by cream solder. The temperatures shown are the surface
temperature values on the top of the can and on the capacitor terminals.
2. Reflow should be performed twice or less.
3. Please ensure that the capacitor became cold enough to the room temperature (5 to 35℃ ) before the
second reflow.
Note：
1. Average ramp-up rate is 5℃/second max.
2. Ramp-down rate is 6℃/second max.
3. Time from 25℃ to peak temperature is 6
minutes max.
4. Recommended Solder Land on PC Board
V-Chip Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Page 6 of 8
■ Product Characteristics
1. Nominal Capacitance
Test Method Performance
Measuring Frequency:120Hz
Measuring Circuit：Series equivalent circuit.
Measuring Voltage：0.5Vrms or less +1.5 to 2.0 VDC
Refer to Table 1
2. Dissipation Factor
Test Method Performance
Testing condition are the same as 1.0 for nominal capacitance. Refer to Table 1
3. Leakage Current
Test Method Performance
The rated voltage shall be applied across the capacitor and

GVZ 100 35 8 10.5 -20~+20 12.0 35 40.3 160 600 3,000 GVZ1V107M0810CNVC
V-Chip Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Page 3 of 8
Explanation of part numbers
V-Chip Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Page 4 of 8
■ Conformance Standard
This specification covers “GVZ series” surface mount type aluminum electrolytic capacitors with non-solid
electrolyte. This approval sheet consulted the institute of IEC 60384-1 and IEC 60384-4.
■ Operating Temperature Range
Operating temperature range is the range of ambient temperature at which the capacitor can be operated
continuously at rated voltage.
Rated Voltage Temperature
6.3 ~ 100 VDC -55 ~ +105℃
■ Condition of test
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for making measurements and
tests are as follows.
Ambient temperature：15℃ to 35℃
Relative humidity：45% to 75%
Air pressure：86Kpa to 106Kpa
If there may be doubt on the results, measurements shall be made within the following limits.
Ambient temperature：20±1℃
Relative humidity：63% to 67%
Air pressure：86Kpa to 106Kpa
■ Construction
Parts Name Materials
1 Aluminum Foil Aluminum
2 Separator Paper Manila Hemp
3 Electrolyte Gamma-Butyrolactone
4 Case Aluminum and PET
5 Rubber Seal Butyl Rubber
6 Lead Wire Tinned Copper-Clad Steel Wire
7 Base Plate Thermo-plastic Resin
■ Ripple Current Frequency Coefficient
Frequency (Hz)
Capacitance (uF)
50 120 1k 10k 10k up
Under 100 0.35 0.50 0.70 0.90 1.00
100 ∼ 2200uF 0.40 0.65 0.85 0.95 1.00
※The endurance of capacitors is reduced with internal heating produced by ripple current at the rate of halving the lifetime with every 5℃
rise. When long life performance is required in actual use, the rms ripple current has to be reduced.
■ Taping Specifications：
V-Chip Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Page 5 of 8
■ Parking：
■ Soldering Conditions：
1. The following conditions are recommended for air convection and infrared reflow soldering on the SMD
products onto a glass epoxy circuit boards by cream solder. The temperatures shown are the surface
temperature values on the top of the can and on the capacitor terminals.
2. Reflow should be performed twice or less.
3. Please ensure that the capacitor became cold enough to the room temperature (5 to 35℃ ) before the
second reflow.
Note：
1. Average ramp-up rate is 5℃/second max.
2. Ramp-down rate is 6℃/second max.
3. Time from 25℃ to peak temperature is 6
minutes max.
4. Recommended Solder Land on PC Board
V-Chip Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Page 6 of 8
■ Product Characteristics
1. Nominal Capacitance
Test Method Performance
Measuring Frequency:120Hz
Measuring Circuit：Series equivalent circuit.
Measuring Voltage：0.5Vrms or less +1.5 to 2.0 VDC
Refer to Table 1
2. Dissipation Factor
Test Method Performance
Testing condition are the same as 1.0 for nominal capacitance. Refer to Table 1
3. Leakage Current
Test Method Performance
The rated voltage shall be applied across the capacitor and